## **Extraordinary Announcement**

## Transaction of person discharging managerial responsibilities

Gedeon Richter Plc. based upon the notification received on 18 December 2019, in accordance with Regulation 596/2014/EU and Decree No. 24/2008. (VIII.15.) of the Minister of Finance, hereby publishes the transaction of Dr. György Thaler, member of the Executive Board, development director, as a person discharging managerial responsibilities.

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a.)	lame Dr. György Thaler			
2.	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Member of the Executive Board of Gedeon Richter Plc., Development Director		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gedeon Richter Plc.		
b)	LEI	549300J6ZJW51H4WEE46		
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for i. each type of instrument; ii. each type of transaction; iii. each date; and iv. each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	ordinary share issued by Gedeon Richter Plc.		
		ISIN: HU0000123096		
b)	Nature of transaction	disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 6,235 HUF/share	Volume(s) 77	
		6,235 HUF/share	241	
		6,235 HUF/share	138	
		6,235 HUF/share	375	
		6,235 HUF/share	100	
		6,235 HUF/share	454	
		6,235 HUF/share	221	
		6,235 HUF/share	107	
		6,235 HUF/share	241	
		6,235 HUF/share	25	
		6,235 HUF/share	343	
		6,230 HUF/share	678	
d)	Aggregated information			
	- Aggregated volume	3,000		
	- Price	6,234 HUF/share is the weighted average price		
e)	Date of the transaction	16.12.2019.		
f)	Place of the transaction	Budapest Stock Exchange MIC-kód: XBUD		